RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR: 

• 1) TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT THE CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES (CDSS), CHILD CARE AND 
DEVELOPMENT DIVISION (CCDD), CONTRACT TO RECEIVE 
STATE REIMBURSEMENT FUNDING IN AN AMOUNT OF THREE 
MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND TWELVE DOLLARS (3,345,812) TO PROVIDE 
CALIFORNIA GENERAL CHILD CARE PROGRAM (CCTR) 
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PARTICIPANTS, AGES BIRTH TO 
THREE YEARS OLD, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026, THROUGH JUNE 
30, 2027; AND 

2) TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL CALIFORNIA 
GENERAL CHILD CARE PROGRAM (CCTR) REIMBURSEMENT